## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MMV Financial Inc.		11/17/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iKobo	
Street Address:	2030 Powers Ferry Rd.	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2859415	IKOBO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)225-3039

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8132253020

Email: afernandez@broadandcassel.com

Correspondent Name: Alejandro J. Fernandez

Address Line 1: 100 N. Tampa St., Ste. 3500

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39390.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alejandro J. Fernandez
Signature:	/Alejandro J. Fernandez/
Date:	11/18/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0460

900120897

Total Attachments: 1 source=IP Lien Discharge - Signed by MMV (Dated)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0461

# **DISCHARGE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**

THIS DISCHARGE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Termination") is made as of this \_\_\_\_ day of November, 2008 (the "Effective Date") by MMV Financial Inc. ("MMV").

MMV hereby discharges, terminates and releases all liens and security interests it currently holds over United States Trademark Registration No. 2,859,415 pertaining to word mark IKOBO (the "Mark") in connection with a credit facility granted by MMV in favor of iKobo, Inc. dated as of September 28, 2007 (the "Credit Agreement").

MMV hereby authorizes M2 International Ltd ("M2") and its counsel to do, execute, acknowledge and deliver all and every further acts, deeds, conveyances, transfers and assurances, and all discharges, financing change statements and similar notices, reasonably necessary or proper for the discharge of any and all security interests in favor of MMV with respect to the Mark, including, but not limited to termination statements to be filed under the Uniform Commercial Code and lien releases to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and for such purpose MMV does hereby irrevocably appoint M2 and its counsel the true and lawful attorney-in-fact of MMV with full power of substitution, for it and in its name, to execute any discharge statements or financing change statements in any applicable jurisdiction, with full power of substitution. The power and authority hereby given and granted shall be deemed coupled with an interest and not revocable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination as of the day of November, 2008.

MMV FINANCIAL INC.

By:

Name: Ron Patterson

Title: Executive Vice-President

TPA1\INTLPROP\180639.1 39390/0001

**RECORDED: 11/18/2008** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003889 FRAME: 0462